

UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY OF SOUTHERN PHILIPPINES

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

PURCHASE ORDER

: USTP-GSPB-07-2024-1227-16410

End-User Rep.

P.O. No.

: Mr. Colbert G. Rabaya

Location of Project: USTP-Villanueva Campus

: 24-09-0935

Mode of Procurement: Public Bidding

Supplier Address : HEXATRONICS MARKETING

Unit 4, 3rd Floor, The Prime Building, MacArthur Highway,

Date

: September 04, 2024

E-mail Address

Brgy. San Sebastian, Tarlac City

: denver.hexatronics@gmail.com

Telephone No.

: (045) 985 - 5294 / 0907- 199 - 5378

TIN

: 406 - 444 - 582 - 000

Purpose

Proposed Procurement of the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Electro-Mechanical Technology (EMT)

Laboratory Equipment for USTP-Villanueva Campus CY 2024

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery

SUPPLY OFFICE, USTP-Villanueva Campus, Poblacion 1, Villanueva, : Misamis Oriental, Contact Person: Ms. Celia E. Jariolne

Contact No.: 0905-164-0750

Delivery Term

Date of Delivery

: Ninety (90) Calendar Days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed

Payment Term

Full Payment after acceptance of

goods

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost	Amount
1.1	íot	PRESSURE, FLOW, AND LEVEL PROCESS CONTROL TRAINING SYSTEM OFFER: Brand - FESTO (LabVolt Series) Model - Process Control Training Systems 6090-00 Consisting of: Pressure, Flow, and Level Processes (Student Manual) Pressure, Flow, and Level Processes (Instructor Guide) Work Surface (Stainless Steel), 587925 (6301-A0) Expanding Work Surface (Large), 763446 (6302-00) DC Power Supply, 587963 (6360-A5) Multimeter, 582365 (6394-A0) Column, 588211 (6511-00) Hand-Operated Two-Way Valve, 582368 (6520-00) x 2 Solenoid-Operated Two-Way Valve, 588214 (6521-00) Pressure Transmitter, 588216 (6540-00) Rotameter, 582373 (6550-00) Venturi Tube, 588232 (6551-00) Orifice Plate, 588233 (6552-00) Pressure Gauge (Analog, Low Range), 582374 (6553-00) x 2 Float Switch, 588242 (6570-00) Hose Set and Accessory Kit, 588243 (6590-00) JO Interface with LVProSim, 763509 (9065-B0)	1	2,487,000.00	2,487,000.00
		TOTAL RE	ROUGHT FORWARD	Р	2,487,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Checked and verified by

MELANJ A. JALOVER Head, Procurement Services

PR No. 2024-1227-18 CYNDEE B. CAN Very truly yours

DR. AMBROSTO P ULTURA II President, UST

Conforme:

HEXATRONICS MARKETING

Signature over printed name 09 - 13 - 2024 of Supplier Date

Funds Available:

AN RODEL G. NERCUIT Signature Over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/ Head of Accounting Division/Unit

BUR/ObR No. :

164 na-09.489

Amount:

C.M. Recto Avenue, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City 9000 Philippines Tel Nos. +63 (88) 856 1738; Telefax +63 (88) 856 4696 | http://www.ustp.edu.ph

Page 1 of 6



UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY OF SOUTHERN PHILIPPINES

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

PURCHASE ORDER

PRN

: USTP-GSPB-07-2024-1227-16410

End-User Rep.

: Mr. Colbert G. Rabaya

Location of Project: USTP-Villanueva Campus

Supplier

: HEXATRONICS MARKETING

P.O. No.

: 24-09-0935

Address

Unit 4, 3rd Floor, The Prime Building, MacArthur Highway,

Brgy. San Sebastian, Tarlac City

Date

: September 04, 2024

E-mail Address

: denver.hexatronics@gmail.com

Telephone No.

: (045) 985 - 5294 / 0907- 199 - 5378

TIN

: 406 - 444 - 582 - 000

Mode of Procurement: Public Bidding

Purpose

Proposed Procurement of the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Electro-Mechanical Technology (EMT)

Laboratory Equipment for USTP-Villanueva Campus CY 2024

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

SUPPLY OFFICE, USTP-Villanueva Campus, Poblacion 1, Villanueva,

Place of Delivery

: Misamis Oriental, Contact Person: Ms. Celia E. Jariolne

Delivery Term

Full Payment after acceptance of

Contact No.: 0905-164-0750

Date of Delivery

: Ninety (90) Calendar Days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed

Payment Term

		goods			
Stock No.	Unit	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost	Amount
			TOTAL C	ARRIED FORWARD	2,487,000.00
1.2	lot	## Description	1	1,975,500.00	1,975,500.00
		TOTAL	BROUGHT FORWARD	P	4,462,500.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Checked and verified b

MELANJE A. JALOVER Head, Procurement Services PR No. 2024-1227-18

DR. AMBROSIO B CULTURA II President, VST -System

Very truly yours

Conforme:

CYNDEE B. CANLAS HEXATRONICS MARKETING

Signature over printed name of Supplier 09-13-2024 Date

Funds Available:

Signature Over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/ Head of Accounting Division/Unit

BUR/ObR No. : Amount:

16+ 24-09 12891 5,800.0000

C.M. Recto Avenue, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City 9000 Philippines

Tel Nos. +63 (88) 856 1738; Telefax +63 (88) 856 4696 | http://www.ustp.edu.ph

Page 2 of 6



UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY OF SOUTHERN PHILIPPINES

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

PURCHASE ORDER

: USTP-GSPB-07-2024-1227-16410

End-User Rep.

P.O. No.

Date

: Mr. Colbert G. Rabaya

Location of Project: USTP-Villanueva Campus

: September 04, 2024

: 24-09-0935

Mode of Procurement: Public Bidding

Supplier

: HEXATRONICS MARKETING

Address

Unit 4, 3rd Floor, The Prime Building, MacArthur Highway,

E-mail Address

Brgy. San Sebastian, Tarlac City : denver.hexatronics@gmail.com

Telephone No.

: (045) 985 - 5294 / 0907- 199 - 5378

TIN

: 406 - 444 - 582 - 000

Purpose

Proposed Procurement of the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Electro-Mechanical Technology (EMT)

Laboratory Equipment for USTP-Villanueva Campus CY 2024

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery

SUPPLY OFFICE, USTP-Villanueva Campus, Poblacion 1, Villanueva, : Misamis Oriental, Contact Person: Ms. Celia E. Jariolne

Contact No.: 0905-164-0750

Delivery Term

Full Payment after acceptance of

: Ninety (90) Calendar Days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed Payment Term Date of Delivery goods Amount Unit Cost Description Otv. Stock No. Unit TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD 4,462,500.00 Soft Starter, 581361 (3186-00) AC Power Supply, 581372 (3196-3E) Connection Lead and Accessory Set, 581429 (8951-80) Fuses, 582127 (37889-05) Magnetic Labels, 582140 (38503-00) Basic Controls (Student Manual), 603859 (49409-00) Basic Controls (Instructor Guide), 603861 (49409-10) Digital Tachometer, 581427 (8920-40) Digital Multimeter, 579782 (8946-20) Stopwatch, 781371 (77660-00) DISTRIBUTING/CONVEYOR STATION OFFER: Brand – FESTO MPS Distributing Station – Basic Principles of Mechatronic Systems 1,337,500.00 1 1,337,500.00 Consisting of: 1.3 lot - Aluminum profile plate ♦ Grid dimensions: 50mm, Dimension: 350 x 700 mm (L x W) - Conveyor module ♦ Training Content - Belt Control System, Sensors, Reading Circuit Diagrams, Buffering and Separating ♦ Power Supply: 24 V DC, Maximum Workpiece Width: 40 mm, Length: 350 mm, Conveyor height above profile: Approx. 117 mm, TOTAL BROUGHT FORWARD P 5,800,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one-(1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Checked and verified by:

MELANI, A. JALOVER Head, Procurement Services

PR No. 2024-1227-18

Very truly your

DR. AMBROSIO B CULTUR President, US G-System

Conforme:

CYNDEE B. CANLAS **HEXATRONICS MARKETING**

Signature over printed name of Supplier

09-13-2024 Date

Funds Available:

M AN RODEL G. NERCUIT

Signature Over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/ Head of Accounting Division/Unit

BUR/ObR No. :

164 14-09-4694

Amount:

C.M. Recto Avenue, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City 9000 Philippines

Tel Nos. +63 (88) 856 1738; Telefax +63 (88) 856 4696 | http://www.ustp.edu.ph

Page 3 of 6



University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

PURCHASE ORDER

: USTP-GSPB-07-2024-1227-16410

End-User Rep. : Mr. Colbert G. Rabaya

Location of Project: USTP-Villanueva Campus

Supplier

: HEXATRONICS MARKETING

P.O. No.

: 24-09-0935

Address

Unit 4, 3rd Floor, The Prime Building, MacArthur Highway,

Date

: September 04, 2024

E-mail Address

Brgy. San Sebastian, Tarlac City : denver.hexatronics@gmail.com

Telephone No.

: (045) 985 - 5294 / 0907- 199 - 5378

Contact No.: 0905-164-0750

TIN

: 406 - 444 - 582 - 000

Mode of Procurement: Public Bidding

Purpose

Proposed Procurement of the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Electro-Mechanical Technology (EMT) Laboratory Equipment for USTP-Villanueva Campus CY 2024

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery

SUPPLY OFFICE, USTP-Villanueva Campus, Poblacion 1, Villanueva,

♦ Dimensions (H = including castors to top edge of trolley x W x D):

♦ 3 pushbuttons, START with LED, normally open; STOP, normally closed; and RESET with LED, normally open, 1 key actuator

: Misamis Oriental, Contact Person: Ms. Celia E. Jariolne

Delivery Term

Full Payment after acceptance of

Date of Delivery	: Ninety (90) Calendar Days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed	Payment Term	goods	
Stock No. Unit	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost	Amount
		TOTAL	CARRIED FORWARD	5,800,000.00
	3 Digital Sensors, 3 Digital Actuators - Stacking magazine module ♦ Basic Principles of Pneumatics, Sensor Technology: Magnetic Limit Switches, Sensor Technology: Opto-Electrical Sensors, Connecting Tubing and Wiring, Reading Circuit Diagrams ♦ Operating Pressure: 600 kPa (6 bar), Power Supply: 24 V DC, 3 Digital Sensors, 1 Digital Actuator, Length with Workpiece Holder: 310 mm, Length without Workpiece Holder: 240 mm - Start-up valve with filter control valve ♦ Design: Sintered Filter with Water Separator and Piston Regulator, Standard Flow: 120 l/min, Pressure Regulation Range: 50-700 kPa (0, 5-7 bar), Grade of Filtration: 5 μm, Fitting: G 1/8, QS-6, for Plastic Tubing PUN 6 x 1 - Cable holder with hook-and-loop fastener (pack of 10) ♦ Overall Length: 122.5 mm, Band width: 20 mm, Contact width: 30 mm, Contact length: 34mm - C Interface module ♦ 24-pin IEEE socket (SysLink), 15-pin Sub-D socket, 2x 15-pin Sub-D HD sockets, Status LEDs, Dimensions (W x D): 68 x 77 mm) - Quick-Fix clamping adapter - MPS® Trolley, (700 x 350), with height adjustment			

TOTAL BROUGHT FORWARD

P 5,800,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Checked and verified by:

MELANT A. JALOVER Head, Procurement Services

PR No. 2024-1227-18

750 x 350 x 700 mm) - Control console

Very truly yours

DR. AMBROSIO President

Conforme:

CYNDEE B. CANLAS **HEXATRONICS MARKETING**

Signature over printed name of Supplier

09-13-2024 Date

Funds Available:

G. NERCUIT Signature Over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/ Head of Accounting Division/Unit

BUR/ObR No. : Amount :

I'MN' WO TO

C.M. Recto Avenue, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City 9000 Philippines

Tel Nos. +63 (88) 856 1738; Telefax +63 (88) 856 4696 | http://www.ustp.edu.ph

Page 4 of 6

00 65 940



University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

PURCHASE ORDER

PRN

: USTP-GSPB-07-2024-1227-16410

End-User Rep.

; Mr. Colbert G. Rabaya

Location of Project: USTP-Villanueva Campus

Supplier : HEXATRONICS MARKETING P.O. No.

: 24-09-0935

Address

Unit 4, 3rd Floor, The Prime Building, MacArthur Highway,

Date

: September 04, 2024

E-mail Address

Brgy. San Sebastian, Tarlac City : denver.hexatronics@gmail.com

Telephone No.

: (045) 985 - 5294 / 0907- 199 - 5378

Mode of Procurement: Public Bidding

TIN Purpose : 406 - 444 - 582 - 000

Proposed Procurement of the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Electro-Mechanical Technology (EMT)

Laboratory Equipment for USTP-Villanueva Campus CY 2024

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery

SUPPLY OFFICE, USTP-Villanueva Campus, Poblacion 1, Villanueva,

: Misamis Oriental, Contact Person: Ms. Celia E. Jariolne Contact No.: 0905-164-0750

Delivery Term

Full Payment after acceptance of

goods

Date of Delivery

: Ninety (90) Calendar Days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed

Payment Term

Stock No. Description Qty. Unit Cost Amount Unit TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD 5,800,000.00 AUTO/MAN, 2 indicator lights Q1 and Q2, function user/program defined; For optional I/O communication of MPS stations 4 inputs and 4 outputs are available at 4 mm safety sockets; ♦ Communication and panel upstream station - Inputs: I4, I5; Outputs: Q4, Q5; Ground: GND

> Inputs: I6, I7; Ground: GND - PA Workpiece set

♦ The set comprises: 6 housings black, 6 housings red, 6 housings silver, 6 housings transparent, Diameter outside D = 40 mm, Height H = 25 mm, Volume V = 15 ml, 24 lids black

♦ Communication and panel downstream station - Outputs: Q6, Q7;

- SYS-Link Connecting cable, length 2.5m (2 Units)

Programmable Logic controller

♦ 12 digital inputs (24 V DC), 8 digital outputs (24 V DC/0.5A), Processor (CPU) 400MHz, RAM memory (projects, variables, contants) 44 MB, Can be extended with 19" simulation modules, Integrated power supply, Interfaces: 4x IO-Link master, 1x IO-Link device, 1x Ethernet, 1x USB, Integrated power pack: 120/230 V / 24 V. 4 A

- Analogue cable, Parallel, 2M

♦ 15-pin SUB-D type connector on both ends, 150 cm

- Safety laboratory cable, 3 M

♦ For connecting an EduTrainer Universal without a power supply unit to an external 24 V power supply unit, 3 x 4 mm safety plugs (blue, red, green/yellow)

- IEC power cable 90 deg.

TOTAL BROUGHT FORWARD

5,800,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one-time for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Checked and verified by:

MELANTE A. JALOVER Head, Procurement Services

PR No. 2024-1227-18

Very truly yours

DR. AMBROSIO **CULTURA II** President, USTP/System

Conforme:

HEXATRONICS MARKETING

Signature over printed name of Supplier 09-13-2024

Date

Funds Available:

IAN RODEL G. NERCUIT

Signature Over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/ Head of Accounting Division/Unit

BUR/ObR No. :

164 14-09-2891

Amount : _

5,800,000 10

100 05



C.M. Recto Avenue, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City 9000 Philippines Tel Nos. +63 (88) 856 1738; Telefax +63 (88) 856 4696 | http://www.ustp.edu.ph



University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

PURCHASE ORDER

: USTP-GSPB-07-2024-1227-16410

End-User Ren.

· Mr. Colbert G. Rabava

Location of Project: USTP-Villanueva Campus

Supplier

: HEXATRONICS MARKETING

P.O. No.

: 24-09-0935

Address

Unit 4, 3rd Floor, The Prime Building, MacArthur Highway,

: September 04, 2024

E-mail Address

Brgy. San Sebastian, Tarlac City : denver.hexatronics@gmail.com

Date

Telephone No.

: (045) 985 - 5294 / 0907- 199 - 5378

TIN

: 406 - 444 - 582 - 000

Mode of Procurement: Public Bidding

Purpose

Proposed Procurement of the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Electro-Mechanical Technology (EMT)

Laboratory Equipment for USTP-Villanueva Campus CY 2024

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

SUPPLY OFFICE, USTP-Villanueva Campus, Poblacion 1, Villanueva,

Delivery Term

Place of Delivery

: Misamis Oriental, Contact Person: Ms. Celia E. Jariolne Contact No.: 0905-164-0750

Full Payment after acceptance of

goods

Date of Delivery

: Ninety (90) Calendar Days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed

Payment Term

Description Stock No. Unit Otv. Unit Cost Amount TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD 5,800,000.00 Silent Type Compressor with Accessories ♦ Oil-lubricated, extremely quiet (45 dB (A)) compressor. Ideally suited for use in classrooms. With pressure regulator and water separator ♦ Pressure: 800 kPa (8 bar) Pmax, Performance: 50 l/min, Reservoir capacity: 24 I, Compressed air outlet: 1/4" or KD4, Noise level: 45 dB (A)/1 m, Duty cycle: max. 50%, Pressure regulator valve with gauge, Coupling socket, Coupling plug, Tubing (6x1 silver 2.5 m) NOTE: 1. Bundled with Perpetual License Electromechanical Systems Simulation Software 2. Must conduct on-site training of the University's instructors and/or personnel (The winning bidder must provide a Certificate)

GRAND TOTAL: FIVE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS AND 00/100 ONLY

Nothing Follows

P 5,800,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Checked and verified by:

MELANI A. JALOVER Head, Procurement Services PR No. 2024-1227-18

Very truly you

CULTURA II USTP-System DR. AMBROSI President/

Conforme:

CYNDEE B. CANLAS

HEXATRONICS MARKETING

Signature over printed name of Supplier 09-13-2024 Date

Funds Available:

An IAN RODEL G. NERCUIT

Signature Over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/ Head of Accounting Division/Unit

BUR/ObR No. : Amount:

16x 24-09-3891

C.M. Recto Avenue, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City 9000 Philippines

Tel Nos. +63 (88) 856 1738; Telefax +63 (88) 856 4696 | http://www.ustp.edu.ph

Page 6 of 6